cié au VIH ou au sida était trop lourd à
porter pour bon nombre de victimes.

Nos efforts ont porté fruit en décem-
bre 1989, lorsque le ministre de la Santé,
Perrin Beatty, s’est levé en Chambre pour
annoncer un règlement historique, le pre-
mier de ce type au Canada. Cent cinquante
millions de dollars (150 000 000 $) avaient
été réservés pour les personnes infectées par
le VIH, par l’entremise de transfusions de

ment grants were pursued with a
vengeance. One thing was certain: we
would not fail our membership! And our
members will not have suffered in vain.

[...]

the stigma of association with HIV and
AIDS was too much for many to bear.

Our efforts paid off in December
1989, when Minister of Health, Perrin
Beatty, rose in the House of Commons to
announce the historic “award”, the first of
its kind in Canada. One hundred and fifty
million dollars ($150 000 000) had been
earmarked for individuals who had been
infected with HIV through transfusion of
blood and blood products. This translated
into thirty thousand dollars per year ($30
000) for four years — a total of $120 000
— for each individual who could show